2021 Regular Session

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 200

BY REPRESENTATIVE BEAULLIEU

A RESOLUTION

To commend Armond Schwing on receiving the 2021 Distinguished Citizen Award from the Evangeline Area Council, Boy Scouts of America.

WHEREAS, the Evangeline Area Council, Boy Scouts of America presented Armond Schwing with the 2021 Distinguished Citizen Award on May 6, 2021; the council awards an individual who follows the Scout Oath and Laws and is an active member in the community; and

WHEREAS, Armond is the chairman and CEO of Schwing Insurance Agency, Inc., in New Iberia, Louisiana; he is a graduate of Catholic High School in New Iberia and holds a bachelor's degree in finance from Auburn University; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Schwing has a distinguished record of service in both his community and the state of Louisiana; he is a member of the New Iberia Kiwanis Club, Coastal Conservation Association, Krewe of Iberians Kings' Organization, and he serves on the board and executive committee of the Independent Insurance Agents & Brokers of Louisiana; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Schwing also volunteers as an assistant varsity football coach at Catholic High School in New Iberia and as an auctioneer and emcee for various fundraising events; and

WHEREAS, in addition to his various organizational memberships, Armond has served as the Louisiana state chairman of Ducks Unlimited, chairman of the White Lake Property Advisory Board, vice president of the Iberia Sports Complex Commission, and has held many other leadership roles; and

HR NO. 200 ENROLLED

WHEREAS, Armond Schwing is a truly inspiring and civic-minded individual who is most deserving of recognition for his dedication to both New Iberia and the state of Louisiana.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend Armond Schwing on receiving the 2021 Distinguished Citizen Award from the Evangeline Area Council, Boy Scouts of America and does hereby recognize Armond's unrelenting concern for his community and state.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be transmitted to Armond Schwing.

SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES